PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Datigen.com, Inc.	12/01/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Precision Concrete Cutting, Inc.	
Street Address:	3191 N. Canyon Road	
City:	Provo	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84604	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7143760

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 801-533-9800

 Email:
 kccolvin@wnlaw

Email: kccolvin@wnlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Workman Nydegger

Address Line 1: 60 East South Temple, Suite 1000
Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84124

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 18084.2.4

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Frodsham

Total Attachments: 1

source=Datigen-Precision-assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 714376

PATENT REEL: 022510 FRAME: 0444

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Docket No. BG01-01

Whereas, Datigen.com, Inc. ("Assignor"), a C corporation of the State of Utah having a place of business at 3191 N. Canyon Road, Provo, UT 84604, and sole owner of U.S. Patent No. 6,827,074, titled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR REMOVING TRIP HAZARDS IN CONCRETE SIDEWALKS.

Whereas, Precision Concrete Cutting, Inc. ("Assignee"), a C corporation of the State of Utah having a place of business at 3191 N. Canyon Road, Provo, UT 84604, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said Patent.

Now, therefore, for consideration, receipt of which is duly acknowledged, the Assignor, by these presents, does hereby sell, assign and transfer the entire right, title and interest in said Patent, including all divisionals and continuations of the application from which said Patent issued, to Assignee.

Assignor hereby warrants and covenants that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

This Assignment shall be binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the Assignor, and shall extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

(Signature)

Joseph Ollivier, President, Datigen.com, Inc.

Date: 12-1-04

STATE OF UTAH

) ss.

County of Utah

BEFORE ME, this /s+ day of December, 2004, personally appeared the above-named individual, whom I know to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Notary Public AARON OLLIVIER 3191 N. Canyon Rd. Provo, Utah 84604 My Commission Expires October 17, 2005 State of Utah

aman Notary

My Commission Expires: [0[17/2005

RECORDED: 10/19/2005

RECORDED: 04/07/2009

PATENT

REEL: 022510 FRAME: 0445